Other No. 0631: 0027 (exp. 500/2005) 10/2983162 Tab statuga = 2 - 2 - 1 10/2983162 To the strongle Commissioner of Paren 10/2983162 I. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Hydro-Gear Limited Partnership Lounite E. Holder Robert E. Tribble Michael Todd Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes © No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes © No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes © No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes © No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes © No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes © No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes © No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Iff it is document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/04/05 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP G. Total number of applications and patents involved: [7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Form PTO-1595 RE(8-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Table settings S S S 102983162 original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Parson original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Name: Hydro-Gear Limited Partnership Original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Hydro-Gear Limited Partnership Original documents or copy thereof. 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? Yes IN No Yes IN No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 111 South Hamilton Street Security Agreement Change of Name City: Sullivan Other Other City: Sullivan State: IL Additional name(a) & address(es) attached? Yes IN No 4. Application number(s): B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Street Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP Yes IN No Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street Signature. Signature. Signature. Signature. Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street No Signature. Yes IN Yes IN Statement and signature. <td< th=""><th>(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)</th><th>U.S. Patent and Trademark Office</th></td<>	(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Name and conveying party(ies): Lonnic B. Holder Robert E. Trimble Michael Todd Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No S. Nature of conveyance: Gassignment Gassign	<u>Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1020</u>	
Lonnie E. Holder Robert E. Trimble Michael Todd Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	To the Honorable Commissioner of Parence	
Robert E: Trimble Michael Todd Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [] No Internal Address:		
Michael Todd Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes IS No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Image: Security Agreement Change of Name Other City: Street Address: 1. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/04/05 A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP City: Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street Signature 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Yes / 2/ 0.5 Mathema of Person Signing Signature Yes / 2/ 0.5 Name of Person Signing Signature Yes / 2/ 0.5 Name of Person Signing Signature Yes / 2/ 0.5 Name of Person Signing Signature Yes / 2/ 0.5 Signature Yes / 2/ 0.5 Signature Yes /		Name: <u>Hydro-Gear Limited Partnership</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes IN No 3. Nature of conveyance: Security Agreement Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Street Address: 1411 South Hamilton Street Other City: Sullivan State: IL Zip: 6195 Execution Date: April 8, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes IN 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/04/05 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Thomas C. McDonough Imternal Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP Imternal Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street S02,261 S0 NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Yes Space Mame of Person Signing Signature Yes Space Not Signature Obiomosioner for Patents application to: Name of person Signing Signature Yes Space 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: □ IS Assignment □ Merger Street Address: 1411 South Hamilton Street Street Address: 1411 South Hamilton Street City: Sullivan State: L Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/04/05 A. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/04/05 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Street Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP Internal Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street 502,261 Statement and signature. 502,261 City: Chicago State: Image: Application is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1/2/6/5 Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street Signature 1/2/6/5 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for		111
Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
Security Agreement Change of Name Security Agreement Change of Name Other	· _	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: 1411 South Hamilton Street
City: State: I. Zip: 6195 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Image: No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/04/05 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? If yes Image: No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name. Thomas C. McDonough 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Security Agreement Change of Name	
Execution Date: April 8, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? If Yes Image Net Application number(s): 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/04/05 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? If Yes Image No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image No 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Other	
Execution Date: April 8, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? If Yes Image Net Application number(s): 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/04/05 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? If yes Image No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image No Name: Thomas C. McDonough 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		City: Sullivan State: IL Zip: 61951
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/04/05 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Sign No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas C. McDonough Internal Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street Gity: Chicago Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street ON ONT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas C. McDonough Name of Person Signing Obstatement and Signature. Thomas C. McDonough Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Obstate to the tecorded with required cover sheet Information to: Maid coumperts to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Maid coumperts to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Maid coumperts to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Maid coumperts to be recorde	Eucoution Date: April 8, 2002	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/04/05 A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Thomas C. McDonough Internal Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street Gity: Chicago Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas C. McDonough Name of Person Signing Obsore burget Mate of Person Signing Pol. Box 1460 Mate original documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Filed together with a negublation to: Mate original docum		- Additional name(s) & address(es) aπached? 🛄 Yes 🍱 Νο
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Pres S No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name; Thomas C. McDonough 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Internal Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	•••	04/04/05
Additional numbers attached? ↓ Yes ≦ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name:Thomas C. McDonough 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	If this document is being filed together with a new ap	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Thomas C. McDonough</u> Internal Address: <u>Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP</u>	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Thomas C. McDonough</u> Internal Address: <u>Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP</u>		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Thomas C. McDonough</u> Internal Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP	Additional numbers	
Name: Thomas C. McDonough 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP Enclosed		Θ 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$
Name_rinomas c: interval Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP □ Enclosed Internal Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP □ Enclosed	Ŭ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP Internal Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60602 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas C. McDonough Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Obs DBYRME O0000099 502261 Thild together with a replication to: Filed together with a replication to: Mail Stop Patent Application to:		
Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street 502,261 City:ChicagoState: ILZip:60602 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City:ChicagoState: ILZip:60602 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. $40.00 Patent Application to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 $	Internal Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg, LLP	-
Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street 502,261 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60602 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. $1/2/05$ Thomas C. McDonough $1/2/05$ Signature $1/2/05$ Name of Person Signing Doges including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $1/2/05$ 005 DBTRNE Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Nor filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Nor filed with new patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 P.O. Box 1450 Signature Statement and Trademark Office		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street 502,261 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60602 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. $1/2/05$ Thomas C. McDonough $1/2/05$ Signature $1/2/05$ Name of Person Signing Doges including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $1/2/05$ 005 DBTRNE Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Nor filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Nor filed with new patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 P.O. Box 1450 Signature Statement and Trademark Office		
State: IL Zip: 60602 City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60602 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. $4/2/0.5$ Name of Person Signing Signature $4/2/0.5$ Dos DBYRHE Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Name of patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Aperlication Cormissioner for Patents Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Aperlication Cormissioner for Patents Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Aperlication Cormissioner for Patents Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Aperlication Cormissioner for Patents Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Aperlication Cormissioner for Patents Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Aperlication Cormissioner for Patents Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Aperlication Cormissioner for Patents Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Aperlication Cormissioner for Patents <td></td> <td>8. Deposit account number:</td>		8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60602 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. $\sqrt{1/2/0.5}$ Thomas C. McDonough Mail document. $\sqrt{1/2/0.5}$ Name of Person Signing Signature $\sqrt{1/2/0.5}$ Dot BYRNE 00000099 502861 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Dot Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Filed together with a new patent application to: Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street	-
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60602 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. $1/2/05$ Thomas C. McDonough $1/2/05$ Signature $1/2/05$ Name of Person Signing Date Date 005 DBYRNE 00000099 502261 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date 021 40.00 M Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents Not filed with new patent application services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		502,261
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas C. McDonough Name of Person Signing 00000099 502261 Titlogether with a new patent application to: Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450	Chicago Otata II Zin 60602	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Thomas C. McDonough</u> Name of Person Signing 00000099 502261 <u>11110036</u> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: <u>021</u> 40.00 M Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 <u>00000099</u> 502261 <u>100000000000000000000000000000000000</u>		-
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas C. McDonough Name of Person Signing 00000099 502261 Titl000356 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: D21 40.00 DA Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 PACK PROVIDENTIAL Cover Sheet and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 PACK PROVIDENTIAL Cover Sheet and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 PACK PROVIDENTIAL Cover Sheet and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 PACK PROVIDENTIAL Cover Sheet and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 PACK PROVIDENTIAL Cover Sheet and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 PACK PROVIDENTIAL Cover Sheet and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 PACK PROVIDENTIAL COVER PROVIDENTIAL COVERENT PROVIDENTIAL COVER PROVIDENTIAL COVER	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. Thomas C. McDonough Name of Person Signing 00000099 50261 11100036 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 021 40.00 DA Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Mail Stop State St		an information is true and correct and any attached conv
Thomas C. McDonough Main of Person Signing Signature 9/7/05 005 DBYRNE 00000099 502261 11100236 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 9/7/05 021 40.00 DA Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Patent Application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date 005 DBYRNE 00000099 502261 11100836 Total humber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date 021 40.00 DA Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		um Clu & 4/7/05
O21 40.00 DA Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Filed together with a new patent application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Commissioner for Patents Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services 021 40.00 DA Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Patent Application to: Mail Stop Patent Application Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services 0 Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 P.O. Box 1450	Name of Person Signing	•
Filed together with a new patent application to:Not filed with new patent application to:Mail Stop Patent ApplicationMail Stop Assignment Recordation ServicesCommissioner for PatentsDirector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark OfficeP.O. Box 1450P.O. Box 1450	Total number of pages including o	over sheet, attachments, and documents:
Commissioner for Patents Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 P.O. Box 1450	Filed together with a new patent application to:	Not filed with new patent application to:
P.O. Box 1450 P.O. Box 1450	Mail Stop Patent Application	
		P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
		REEL: 016455 FRAME: 0817

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Lonnie E. Holder of 18 Chad Avenue, Sullivan, Illinois 61951, Robert Trimble, Route 1, Box 196, Sullivan, Illinois 61951, Michael Todd, 634 Sunrise Drive, Sullivan, Illinois 61951, hereby sell and assign to Hydro-Gear Limited Partnership ("Assignee"), a limited partnership of Illinois, having its principal place of business at 1411 South Hamilton Street, Sullivan, Illinois 61951, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention in DUAL PUMP TRANSMISSION invented by us, and the application for United States patent therefor which has been assigned application 10 1118,263 , the declaration, and all original and reissued patents granted number therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent or Utility Model Registration to the said Assignee, its successor, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest herein assigned. We covenant that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer. We further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own names, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent and/or Utility Model protection for said invention in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 34 day of Aver, 2002.

11

	John Sta
	Lonnie E. Holder (signature)
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	*******************************
State of: <u>Illinoi S</u>)SS.	"OFFICIAL SEAL" MICHAEL FEELER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
County of: MOULTRIE	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/11/06
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\underline{\mathcal{S}}$ day of _	<u> Apeil</u> , 2002.
Notary Public: <u>mage of the second se</u>	My commission expires: $3/11/2006$

PATENT REEL: 016455 FRAME: 0818 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this f day of april, 2002.

Robert E. Trimble (signature)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
State of: <u>TILINOIS</u>)
County of: <u>maulteie</u>)ss.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>8</u> day of <u>Ape,</u> , 2002.
Notary Public: <u>m204</u> My commission expires: <u>3-11-200</u> (signature)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $(+)$ day of $(+)$ 2002. "OFFICIAL SEAL" MICHAEL FEELER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/11/06 Michael Todd (signature)
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
State of: <u>TILINOIS</u>) SS.
County of: <u>MUDLTRIE</u>)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this & day of 1, 2002.
Notary Public: My commission expires: 3-11-2006

~ #

RECORDED: 04/07/2005